



\$~16, 17 and 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 340/2012

CHAMAN LAL SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar Dhingra and Mr.
Tushar Grover, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Mr. Arsalan Naik, Mr. Naveen,
Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat and Mr.
Aashish Kumar, Advs. with SI Amit
Yadav, P.S. IP Estate.

17.

+ CRL.A. 341/2012

GAYUR ALI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar Dhingra and Mr.
Tushar Grover, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Mr. Arsalan Naik, Mr. Naveen,
Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat and Mr.
Aashish Kumar, Advs. with SI Amit
Yadav, P.S. IP Estate.

18.

+ CRL.A. 342/2012, CRL.M.A. 8073/2024, CRL.M.A. 32956/2024,
CRL.M.A. 32957/2024, CRL.M.A. 36578/2024 & CRL.M.A.
36579/2024

SARJEEVAN MITTAL & SANJEEVAN MITTALAppellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar Dhingra and Mr.
Tushar Grover, Advs. along with



Appellant-in-person.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Mr. Arsalan Naik, Mr. Naveen,
Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat and Mr.
Aashish Kumar, Advs. with SI Amit
Yadav, P.S. IP Estate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

19.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the written submissions have been filed but the same are not on record as they are lying under objections.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant is allowed to file the written submissions before the next date of hearing, after removing the objections. An advance copy of the same to be supplied to the learned APP for the State.
4. Registry is directed to properly bookmark the TCR with proper pagination before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 19th March, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/sds/isk