



\$~18 to 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 340/2012

CHAMAN LAL SHARMAAppellant

Through: Appellant-in-person with Mr.Jitender
Kumar Dhingra, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State.

19

+ CRL.A. 341/2012

GAYUR ALIAppellant

Through: Mr.Jitender Kumar Dhingra, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State.

20

+ CRL.A. 342/2012, CRL.M.A. 8073/2024, CRL.M.A. 32956/2024 &
CRL.M.A. 36578/2024.

SARJEEVAN MITTAL & SANJEEVAN MITTALAppellant

Through: Appellant-in-person with Mr.Jitender
Kumar Dhingra, Adv.
Mr.Salim Malik, Mr.D.M.Malik,
Ms.Shavana,Mr.Mohammad Akbar,
Mr.Armaan Malik, Mr.Palak
Bhagat.(through VC)

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **19.03.2026**

1. Hybrid Mode.

CRL.M.A. 32957/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36579/2024 (exemption) in CRL.A.342/2012.

2. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Both the applications stands disposed of.

CRL.A. 340/2012, CRL.A. 341/2012, CRL.A. 342/2012

3. As per the report, bookmarked e-TCR is already on record.

4. Contrary to the report filed by the concerned dealing assistant, that it is revealed that although e-TCR is already on record, however the same is not properly bookmarked.

5. Registry is called upon to ensure that properly bookmarked and paginated e-TCR is placed on record and soft copy thereof, be made available to all the contesting parties.

6. List on 28.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MARCH 19, 2026/bj